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President's message
 
Gruezi, hello, bonjour and salute,

Happy 1st of August!  This is such an iconic day for Switzerland complete with cervelat,
lampions, alphorns and, of course, a bonfire. I hope you are taking advantage of all the
virtual offerings.  I took the Swiss Sounds Quiz and did not score as well as I wanted. 
How did you do?  I, of course, did recognize the alphorns, especially when they are
played on the grounds of the Embassy of Switzerland.

Show your Swiss spirit by entering one of the contests that the Swiss Club of
Washington DC is sponsoring. While we are not able to celebrate in person this year, I
know we are all celebrating together in spirit.

Stay safe and be well.

Lynn Feldpausch Zipf

  

Virtual Swiss National Day
 
There are many ways to celebrate this year, and we hope you enjoy the activities that
have been put together, not only by the board, but by Swiss clubs around the world, the
Swiss Embassy here in DC, and Presence Switzerland. 

Start the day off with this special video of our own Mark Phillips playing the
Schweizerpsalm. 

Then, move on to a playlist of videos from the Embassy. There's some familiar faces,
and new ones; Swiss clubs around the country, local officials, and Swiss politicians
have all gathered together to record special messages of celebration. There's even a
special Zopf tutorial for those who want to practice for our contest!

Presence Switzerland also has a number of contests in which you can participate from
home, as well as quizzes, trivia, crafts and more. You can see the full list of activities on
the official website.

As you wind down for the evening (or prepare for a long night of celebrations), enjoy
our two playlists of traditional and popular Swiss music; and a make your favorite
cocktail a la StableDC.

http://www.swissclubdc.org/
https://www.missione1agosto.org/swiss-sounds-quiz/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZiToCJAjnOg&list=PLAiUmxEW8tvIl03SYHRHcqocHUdvPpmh7&index=18&t=0s
https://mixcord.co/acapella/p/k9fttBMr94IGWM_spXtIfw/
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLAiUmxEW8tvIl03SYHRHcqocHUdvPpmh7
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CNTHkAoOw4w&list=PLAiUmxEW8tvIl03SYHRHcqocHUdvPpmh7&index=40&t=0s
https://www.missione1agosto.org/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=n9caoXM8c0k&list=PLAiUmxEW8tvIl03SYHRHcqocHUdvPpmh7&index=39&t=0s
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Finally, don't forget to submit your photos for the Globi, Zopf, and decorating contests
to snd@swissclubdc.org by 12pm EST on August 3rd. We're looking forward to seeing
and sharing everyone's creative masterpieces! 

  

Swiss Club Events for 2020
October General Assembly
November Raclette
December Grittibänz
December Samichlaus Party 

  

About other Swiss Groups
 
Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com 

       Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, barbarambalman@gmail.com 

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

mailto:snd@swissclubdc.org
mailto:ken@schelberts.com
mailto:Eburlimann@comcast.net
mailto:denkeup@aol.com
mailto:ckursch@gmail.com
mailto:barbarambalman@gmail.com
mailto:swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com
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Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators
 
President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Past-President: Martin Perret-Gentil, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
Board Member:  Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

 

Advertisement
 
We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club Website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly basis.
All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email information;
anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2020 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.
Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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http://theswissbakery.com/
http://www.swisstraditions.com/
mailto:rosmarie@gmail.com
http://www.germangourmet.com/
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mailto:katheoc@earthlink.net
http://www.hisyokestudio.com/
https://www.helvetasusa.org/en
http://www.pianoincolors.com/
http://www.constantcontact.com/index.jsp?cc=TEM_News_258

